

Gerald R. Ford International Airport

AIRPORT BOARD

ROGER MORGAN, Chairman RICHARD A. VANDER MOLEN, Vice Chairman BIRGIT KLOHS TERRI LYNN LAND DAVID A. SLIKKERS THEODORE J. VONK FLOYD WILSON, JR.

DEPARTMENT STAFF

BRIAN D. RYKS, A.A.E. E PHILLIP E. JOHNSON, A.A.E. E ROBERT W. BENSTEIN, A.A.E. F BRIAN PICARDAT, A.A.E. F THOMAS R. ECKLUND, P.E. F TARA M. HERNANDEZ M

IT STAFF Executive Director Deputy Executive Director Public Safety & Ops Director Finance & Admin. Director Facilities Director Mktg. & Communications Mgr.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 10, 2013 Contact: Tara M. Hernandez, Marketing & Communications Manager 616-233-6053 or <u>thernandez@grr.org</u>

Gerald R. Ford International Airport Plans Centennial Celebration

Grand Rapids, Mich. -- President Gerald R. Ford would have observed his 100th Birthday on Sunday, July 14 2013 and the Gerald R. Ford International Airport is pleased to announce a Centennial Celebration in President Ford's honor.

On Friday, July 12, 2013 the airport will have a "Birthday Party" to honor President Ford, complete with a birthday cake, cupcakes, balloons, giveaways and games.

Passengers flying out of Gerald R. Ford International airport can celebrate with a treat, and there will be games for children. The red, white and blue themed event will run from 1pm-3pm in the airport's Grand Hall.

"President Ford was an integral part of the West Michigan community and we are honored to bear his name at our airport," said Executive Director Brian Ryks.

"We are excited to celebrate President Ford's 100th Birthday and remember a man that did so much for the entire region."

To set up an interview for the day of the event, please contact Tara Hernandez.

###

KENT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AERONAUTICS